PPG-00078



Workplace Violence Prevention Program

Area	Workplace Safety and Health			
Section	Violence Prevention			
Subsection	N/A			
Document Type	Policy			
Scope	All staff and physicians			
Approved By		Original Effective Date	Revised Effective Date	Reviewed Date
Gerry Gattinger, Regional Lead Human Resources		2015-May-13	N/A	2021-Apr-26

POLICY

In accordance with provincial legislation Prairie Mountain Health will have a Workplace Violence Prevention Program. The program will follow the Manitoba Health "Violence Prevention Program for Health Care Workers in Manitoba" policy and operational procedures.

Workplace violence prevention is the responsibility of all staff, physicians, volunteers and students. Oversight of program implementation and subsequent monitoring will be the responsibility of the Workplace Violence Prevention Committee. Wherever possible, the Workplace Violence Prevention Program will be integrated into existing programs or committees.

RELATED MATERIAL

PPG-00074, Workplace Violence Prevention Program Client Risk Screening and Alerts PPG-00075, Workplace Violence Prevention Program Summoning Assistance for Acts of Violence PPG-00076, Workplace Violence Prevention Program Training PPG-00077, Workplace Violence Prevention Program Environmental Risk Assessment

Policy: Manitoba Health, Violence Prevention Program for Health Care Workers in Manitoba (HCS 215.5), April 29, 2013

Procedure: Manitoba Health, Provincial Healthcare Violence Prevention Program Operational Procedure, December 1, 2014

DOCUMENT HISTORY

Version	Changes
2015-May-13	New.
2021-Apr-26	Reviewed. Transferred to new PPG Template and updated Related Material section with current numbering system (PPGs).

This is a controlled document. Any printed version is only accurate up to the date printed. Always refer to the Prairie Mountain Health intranet for the most current version.